(ii) All other task orders issued hereunder shall be subject to 

approval of District’s Board of Directors, evidenced by motion duly 

made and carried.

5. FUNDING; DEPOSITS.  All Planning Expenses to be incurred hereunder shall be paid 

by Developer.  District hereby acknowledges receipt of the sum of Three Thousand Four Hundred 

twenty-five Dollars ($3,425) paid by Developer pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.30.050 of the 

District Code as the Administrative Fee for processing the application for this agreement.  

18 of 257

Exhibit A to Resolution

Page 4 of 9

Concurrently with the execution of any task order, Developer shall pay an amount equal to the